## $\mathcal{F}_{\mathsf{AIRVIEW}}$ CEMETERY • BROWNSTOWN, INDIANA

## John R. Jarvis

Occupant Name	e: John R. Jarvis
Location:	Section B
Date of Birth:	7/26/1850
Date of Death:	1939
Date of Burial:	1939
Veteran:	No
Multiple Occupants: No	
Comment:	



## John R. Jarvis Expires at 88

John R. Jarvis, a life-long resident of Jackson county, died at his home in Seymour Monday night at 10:45 o'clock, aged 83 years. He had been ill about three weeks.

He was born near Brownstown July 26, 1850. He was a son of William and Mary Banks Jarvis. He was united in marriage January 26, 1887, to Lillie Jenkins, who survives. him together with three children, William Jarvis of Franklin; Mrs. William Amos and Mrs. Claude Connell, both of Seymour. He is also survived by one brother, William Q. Jarvis of Freetown, and two sisters, Mrs. Ed Williams of Columbus, and Mrs. Alfred Jenkins of Brownstown. He also leaves thirteen grandchildren and seven great-grandchildren.

Funeral services will be conducted at the Nazarene church in Brownstown Thursday afternoon at 2:30 o'clock, Rev. E. M. Sutherland officiating. Interment in Fairview cemetery.

Friends may call at the Voss Mortuary until one o'clock Thursday.